IQAC MEETING HELD ON 09.09.2021 AT 4 P.M. IN THE CONFERENCE HALL OF THE UNIVERSITY

MEMBERS PRESENT

- 1. Vice Chancellor, Sambalpur University
- 2. Registrar, SU
- 3. Controller of Examination, SU
- 4. Director, College Development Council, SU
- 5. Director, HRDC, SU
- 6. Coordinator, NAAC, SU
- 7. Prof. S. Goswami, Department of Earth Science, SU
- 8. Prof. P. K. Naik, Dept. of Bioinformatics & Biotechnology, SU
- 9. Prof. S. R. Mahapatra, Dept. of Law, SU
- 10. Prof. P.K. Ray, Department of Mathematics, SU
- 11. Prof. A.K. Acharya, Department of Anthropology, SU
- 12. Prof. S.N. Nayak, Department of Physics, SU
- 13. Prof. S.K. Pattnayak, Department of Environmental Science, SU
- 14. Dr. H. Chakraborty, School of Chemistry, SU
- 15. Prof. P.K. Behera, Director, IQAC, SU

At the outset, Member Secretary-cum-Director IQAC, Prof. P.K. Behera welcomed all the new members of IQAC to the meeting. Prof. Behera presented a compliance report of the previous IQAC meeting held on 10th March, 2021. A detailed discussion was made on all the compliances made by the University and the following resolutions were taken by the IQAC of the University.

- 1. Discussed the "Action taken report on Previous Recommendation of NAAC peer team".
- Resolved that the University may take steps to establish 'Award of Best Research Scholar' for various Faculties like Science & Technology, Social Science, Humanities, Management & Legal Studies.
- 3. Resolved that the University may consider of reestablishment of Sambalpur University Research Fellowship for PhD Scholar.
- 4. Resolved that e-Governance Cell of the University to take steps to make the University website more vibrant & informative.
- 5. Resolved that University may consider to rationalization of distribution of additional administrative duty to the university faculties.

Sd/-Director, IQAC